RI

FORM 1595

08-02-2004



102802956

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eunae KIM Shinjung YOO	NAME: YONSEI UNIVERSITY 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: 134 Shinchon-dong, Seodaemoon-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
3. Name of Conveyance:	88,00
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ ] les [A] NO
[ ] Other	
Execution/Effective Date: June 17, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the execution date of the application is:
Additional num	ibers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No.: 1751-362	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Thomas E. McKiernan Name of Person Signing	Masignature Date Date
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0251** 

Attorney Docket Number:	<u> </u>
-------------------------	----------

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004** 

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

whereas, I/w	e. KIM. Bunne First Hamed Investor	a citizen of Republic of Korea	
residing at Yonsel Universi	ty 134 Shinchon-dong, Scodaemoori-gii, Sen	ul, Rep. of Korca,	
YOO, Shinjung	··	a citizen of Republic of Korca	
residing at Yonsei Universi	tv 134 Shinchon-dong, Seedacmoon-gu, See	ul. Rcp. of Korea	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/arc the i	inventor(s) of an invention in (lusert title)		
	HUMAN-CLOTHING-ENVIRONMEN	I SIMULATOR	
for which I/we have execut	ed an application for Letters Patent of the U	ited States,	
(Check One)	[ V ] of even date herewith; [ ] U.S. Serial Number	filed;	
and	[ ] International Application No.	nied	
WHEREAS, Yonsei University	ersity, a Korean University of 134 Shinchon. Citiestable or Corporate Status	dong, Scodaemoon-gu, Scoul, Rep. of Korea	
ASSIGNEES, are desirous	of obtaining the entire right, title and interest	in, to and under the said invention and the said applic	ation;
consideration, the receipt of by these presents do hereby entire right, title and interesthereof, and all Letters Patthereof, and Vwe hereby at to the said ASSIGNEE, its	of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the sy sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the set in, to and under the said invention, and the ent of the United States which may be grante athorize and request the Commissioner of Pasuccessors, legal representatives and assigns  REBY covenant that I/we have the full right	ollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good an aid ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives at a said application and all divisions, renewals and conti dithereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues a tents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent fo in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	set over, and assigns, the mustions and extensions r said invention
executed, and will not exec	cuto, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
ves and assigns, any facts i visional, continuing and re	known to me/us respecting said invention, ar issue applications, make all rightful oaths ar	vill communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, led testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper d generally do overything possible to aid the said ASSI attent protection for said invention at the expense of the	s, execute all di IGNEE, its succ
in testim	ONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou	hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/	our signature(s).
KIM, Eunac	Cun ae Kem	.S. Date <u>7</u> , 2004	
YOO, Shiniung	Shipmy for	L.S. Date	
Witness:			
Kom. Hyungu	KIM, Hyun Jung	20 July 2004	
tim John	KIM, Joo Hyun	20 July 2004	<del></del>

Foreign Inventor Sold/Joint Assignment
Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0252